
SF1 Daviess County vs. Louisville Collegiate
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

#2 Lou. Collegiate vs #31 Daviess County (10/31/2024 at Lexington)

Lou. Collegiate (24-2) 5
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

1 HARTLAGE,CREW 0 0 0 0 0 40
10 WEINRICH,THOMAS 6 2 1 0 0 40
11 SHELLEY,MAX 2 1 1 0 0 40
18 ANDERTON,JACK 0 0 0 0 0 40
20 CABORN,PETER 1 1 0 0 0 40
21 OWEN,QUENTIN 1 0 0 0 0 40
25 HARMON,PACE 0 0 0 0 0 40
26 RAIRICK,JOSH 2 0 0 0 0 40
27 OWEN,ELI 0 0 0 0 0 40
40 CABORN,ANDREW 3 2 1 1 0 40
41 SIPES,CARTER 0 0 0 0 0 40

--Substitutes--
4 MACGREGOR,BENNETT 2 1 1 0 0 0
6 MARMORATO,TYLER 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 MURALIDHARAN,ASHWIN 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 SAUFNAUER,BLAISE 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 SHANNON,ALEX 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 WANTYE,NEAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 ROMERO,AIDAN 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 13 0

Totals 19 9 5 2 13

Daviess County (15-7-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

1 DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H 0 0 0 0 0 40
4 HUMPHREY,LUKAS 0 0 0 0 0 40
6 QUISENBERRY,JACK 1 0 0 0 0 40
7 SANDEFUR,GABE 0 0 0 0 0 40
9 LABHART,JACK 0 0 0 0 0 40
10 BELL,CAMERON 1 1 0 0 0 40
11 PAYNE,CARTER 2 1 0 0 0 40
12 HOAK,TAYLOR 0 0 0 0 0 40
13 GOEBEL,SILAS 1 0 0 0 0 40
16 JOHNSON,JAKE 0 0 0 0 0 40
17 MU,SAW 0 0 0 0 0 40

--Substitutes--
2 WILLIAMS,CODY 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 TEMPLETON,PALMER 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 JONES,DYLAN 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 ROBINSON,GRAHAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 DAILEY,ETHAN 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 5 0

Totals 5 2 0 0 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 HARTLAGE,CREW 80:00 0 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 DIPROSSIMO-

DUNAWAY,H
80:00 5 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Lou. Collegiate 1 4 5
Daviess County 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Lou. Collegiate 6 13 19
Daviess County 2 3 5

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Lou. Collegiate 1 1 2
Daviess County 0 4 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Lou. Collegiate 3 5 8
Daviess County 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Lou. Collegiate 5 8 13
Daviess County 2 3 5

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 29:55 LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS SHANNON,ALEX Cross into the box headed in

2 50:00 LCS CABORN,ANDREW unassisted
3 62:30 LCS SAUFNAUER,BLAISE unassisted Goal on breakaway

4 69:31 LCS MACGREGOR,BENNETT CABORN,ANDREW Crossed by 40, finished back post by 4

5 78:08 LCS SHELLEY,MAX unassisted Breakaway goal

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DCHS #6 QUISENBERRY,JACK (27:39); YELLOW-LCS #12 SAUFNAUER,BLAISE (63:05); YELLOW-LCS #4
MACGREGOR,BENNETT (79:11);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 744



Stadium: Paul Laurence Dunbar (Lexington)
Officials: Referee: Martin Polo; Asst. Referee: Darren Somerville; : Adam Lewis; Alt. Official: Jennifer Douyre; Timekeeper: Nick Maxwell;
Scorer: Jake Most;
Offsides: Lou. Collegiate 1, Daviess County 0



SF1 Daviess County vs. Louisville Collegiate
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

#2 Lou. Collegiate vs #31 Daviess County (10/31/2024 at Lexington)

Time Play
00:00 HARTLAGE,CREW at goalie for Lou. Collegiate.
00:00 DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H at goalie for Daviess County.

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
01:12 Shot by DCHS BELL,CAMERON, SAVE HARTLAGE,CREW.

Foul on Daviess County.
Foul on Daviess County.

17:47 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,PETER [17:47].
18:01 Shot by LCS OWEN,QUENTIN WIDE.
19:14 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,ANDREW [19:14].

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
21:08 LCS substitution: SHANNON,ALEX for HARMON,PACE.
21:28 LCS substitution: ROMERO,AIDAN for OWEN,QUENTIN.
21:28 DCHS substitution: DAILEY,ETHAN for HOAK,TAYLOR.
21:50 Shot by LCS CABORN,ANDREW BLOCKED.
25:03 DCHS substitution: HOAK,TAYLOR for SANDEFUR,GABE.
26:38 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,PETER [26:38].
27:39 Yellow card on DCHS QUISENBERRY,JACK.
27:39 DCHS substitution: SANDEFUR,GABE for QUISENBERRY,JACK.
27:42 DCHS substitution: QUISENBERRY,JACK for MU,SAW.
27:42 Shot by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS HIGH.
29:55 GOAL by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS (FIRST GOAL), Assist by SHANNON,ALEX.

*Cross into the box headed in
30:55 Shot by LCS SHELLEY,MAX BLOCKED.
31:06 LCS substitution: SAUFNAUER,BLAISE for SHELLEY,MAX.
31:06 LCS substitution: OWEN,QUENTIN for ROMERO,AIDAN.

Offside against Lou. Collegiate.
35:05 Shot by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS WIDE.
35:14 LCS substitution: HARMON,PACE for OWEN,ELI.
35:14 LCS substitution: MACGREGOR,BENNETT for WEINRICH,THOMAS.
35:14 DCHS substitution: MU,SAW for HOAK,TAYLOR.

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.

37:23 Shot by DCHS QUISENBERRY,JACK WIDE.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.

39:55 Corner kick by DCHS SANDEFUR,GABE [39:55].
40:00 End of period [40:00].
40:00 End of period [40:00].



SF1 Daviess County vs. Louisville Collegiate
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

#2 Lou. Collegiate vs #31 Daviess County (10/31/2024 at Lexington)

Time Play
40:00 Start of 2nd period [40:00].
40:00 For DCHS: #7 SANDEFUR,GABE, #13 GOEBEL,SILAS, #12 HOAK,TAYLOR, #9 LABHART,JACK, #16 JOHNSON,JAKE, #10 BELL,CAMERON,

#11 PAYNE,CARTER, #6 QUISENBERRY,JACK, #17 MU,SAW, #1 DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H, #4 HUMPHREY,LUKAS.
40:00 For LCS: #41 SIPES,CARTER, #25 HARMON,PACE, #10 WEINRICH,THOMAS, #11 SHELLEY,MAX, #26 RAIRICK,JOSH, #1

HARTLAGE,CREW, #18 ANDERTON,JACK, #20 CABORN,PETER, #27 OWEN,ELI, #40 CABORN,ANDREW, #21 OWEN,QUENTIN.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.

50:00 GOAL by LCS CABORN,ANDREW, goal number 25 for season.
*
Foul on Daviess County.

50:00 LCS substitution: ROMERO,AIDAN for OWEN,QUENTIN.
51:27 LCS substitution: OWEN,ELI for SHANNON,ALEX.
51:27 LCS substitution: OWEN,QUENTIN for WEINRICH,THOMAS.
54:12 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,ANDREW [54:12].
55:33 LCS substitution: WEINRICH,THOMAS for SHELLEY,MAX.

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.

57:23 Shot by DCHS PAYNE,CARTER WIDE.
Foul on Daviess County.

58:32 Shot by LCS RAIRICK,JOSH WIDE.
58:54 LCS substitution: SAUFNAUER,BLAISE for ROMERO,AIDAN.
60:03 Shot by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS WIDE.
60:33 DCHS substitution: DAILEY,ETHAN for SANDEFUR,GABE.
60:33 LCS substitution: SHELLEY,MAX for CABORN,ANDREW.
61:55 DCHS substitution: WILLIAMS,CODY for HOAK,TAYLOR.
61:55 DCHS substitution: JONES,DYLAN for MU,SAW.
62:30 GOAL by LCS SAUFNAUER,BLAISE.

*Goal on breakaway
62:30 LCS substitution: MURALIDHARAN,ASHWIN for SIPES,CARTER.
63:05 Yellow card on LCS SAUFNAUER,BLAISE.
63:05 LCS substitution: MACGREGOR,BENNETT for SAUFNAUER,BLAISE.

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
63:39 Header Shot by DCHS GOEBEL,SILAS HIGH.
64:00 LCS substitution: CABORN,ANDREW for SHELLEY,MAX.
64:00 LCS substitution: OWEN,ELI for HARMON,PACE.

Foul on Daviess County.
65:00 Shot by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS BLOCKED.
66:20 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,PETER [66:20].
66:22 Header Shot by LCS RAIRICK,JOSH WIDE.
67:36 LCS substitution: ROMERO,AIDAN for OWEN,QUENTIN.
68:56 Shot by LCS MACGREGOR,BENNETT WIDE.
69:31 GOAL by LCS MACGREGOR,BENNETT, Assist by CABORN,ANDREW.

*Crossed by 40, finished back post by 4
69:38 DCHS substitution: TEMPLETON,PALMER for JONES,DYLAN.
70:10 Shot by DCHS PAYNE,CARTER, SAVE HARTLAGE,CREW.
70:11 LCS substitution: MARMORATO,TYLER for MACGREGOR,BENNETT.
70:54 Corner kick by LCS CABORN,PETER [70:54].
71:00 Shot by LCS CABORN,PETER, SAVE DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H.
71:23 Shot by LCS CABORN,ANDREW, SAVE DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H.

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
Foul on Lou. Collegiate.

73:07 Shot by LCS WEINRICH,THOMAS, SAVE DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H.
74:17 Shot by LCS ROMERO,AIDAN, SAVE DIPROSSIMO-DUNAWAY,H.
74:47 LCS substitution: WANTYE,NEAL for MARMORATO,TYLER.
74:47 LCS substitution: SHELLEY,MAX for WEINRICH,THOMAS.
74:47 LCS substitution: MACGREGOR,BENNETT for CABORN,ANDREW.
76:00 Corner kick by LCS SHELLEY,MAX [76:00].
76:45 Corner kick by LCS SHANNON,ALEX [76:45].

Foul on Lou. Collegiate.
78:08 GOAL by LCS SHELLEY,MAX.



Time Play
*Breakaway goal

78:44 DCHS substitution: ROBINSON,GRAHAM for WILLIAMS,CODY.
79:11 Yellow card on LCS MACGREGOR,BENNETT.
79:11 LCS substitution: CABORN,PETER for MACGREGOR,BENNETT.
80:00 End of period [80:00].


